conclusion of three annual general meetings, the shareholders of CDEL shall  

decide the appropriate way forward, including whether the management should 

continue to run the Company. 

(g) The Noticee is hereby imposed with a total monetary penalty of Rs.25,00,00,000 

(Rupees Twenty-Five Crore) under Section 15HA and Rs. 1,00,00,000 (Rupees  

One Crore) under Section 15HB of the SEBI Act, 1992. [Total monetary penalty 

of Rs.26,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore)] 

(h) The Noticee shall remit / pay the said amount of penalty within 45 days of receipt 

of this order either by way of Demand Draft in favour of “SEBI -Penalties 

Remittable to Government of India”, payable at Mumbai, OR through online 

payment facility available on the website of SEBI, i.e., www.sebi.gov.in on the